

# KARNATAKA ANTIBIOTICS & PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

ENQUIRY REF. No.	KAPL/EL/012/1815
DATE	14.11.2024
DUE DATE	15.11.2024(13.00HRS)

## Dear Sir,

Please submit your lowest and competitive offer in a SEALED ENVELOPE, DULY SUPERSCRIBING OUR ABOVE ENQUIRY REF. NO., DATE and DUE DATE on it/OR MAIL, with other details of F.O.R terms, Taxes, Credit period, Delivery offered, Name of the Make, Detailed Specification etc., for below mentioned material/s.

SL. NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION		QTY.
01	EAPCPCB300	PCBA,I/O CARD 4- 20MA,4CHANEL,CODE:2088360-01,6015P	NOS	01

1. Please ensure that your offer reaches us on or before Due Date by courier OR Speed post OR you can also mail us to our email: <a href="mailto:purenp@kaplindia.com">purenp@kaplindia.com</a>.

2. Please send your quotation mentioning our item code.

# **OTHER TERMS:**

1. F.O.R TERMS : DOOR DELIVERY

2. GST % : PLEASE SPECIFY
3. PACKING & FORWARDING CHARGES : NOT APPLICABLE

4. CREDIT PERIOD : 30 DAYS

5. DELIVERY OFFERED : PLEASE SPECIFY

NOTE: IN CASE YOU ARE NOT QUOTING PLEASE SEND THE REGRET LETTER.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KARNATAKA ANTIBIOTICS & PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

YUVARAJA M

DEPUTY MANAGER PURCHASE DEPT

#### SERVICE REPORT

CUSTOMER DETAILS

Date:

25/04/2024

Customer Name: Karnataka Antibiotics &

Pharmaceuticals Limited

Customer Address:

No 14, Phase II Peenya Industrial Area Banglore-560058

Karnataka India

Contact Person : Mr Sagar

Designation: Manager

Department: Engg

Tel No.: Mo.: 9513399912

Email: production@kaplindia.com

#### INSTRUMENT DETAILS

 	The state of the s							
Call No	Call Type	Item Code	Item Name	Serial No.	PO Ref. No.			
856	Repair	2088615-PF-EA	MetOne Online APC Model 6015P	1706564026				
858	Repair	2088615-PF-EA	MetOne Online APC Model 6015P	2008564010				

### Problem Reported :

Sensor Contamination

#### Action Taken (Resolution):

The above mentioned instrument is sensor contamination.

Instrument is not showing any count.

Sensor cleaning process was done.

Rectification purpose checked the instrument and found sensor and PCBA board is faulty.

So we suggested to replace the board and sensor for good life of the instrument

#### SPARE PARTS REPLACED / RECOMMENDED

Call No	Item Type	Instrument Item Code	Instrument Item Name	Spare Item Code	Spare Item Name	Spare Item Managed By	Spare Item Sr. / Batch No.	Qty	Transact ion Type	l _
856	Recommend alion	2088615-PF-EA	MetOne Online APC Model 6015P	2088577-01	oo ASSEMBLY, SENSOR CHASSIS	NONE		1.00	Paid	0
858	Recommend ation	2088615-PF-EA	MetOne Online APC Model 6015P	2088360-01	PCBA, I/O CARD 4-20mA, 4 CHANNEL	SERIAL	1	1.00	Paid	0

Engineer Remarks: Suggested to replace the board and

sensor

Engineer Name : S. Surjith Engineer Signature :

Customer Remarks:

Concern Name:

Customer Signature :

FARE PERSONS



Vadodara H.O.: 16, Shreeji Krupa Society, Opp.MGVCL Circle Office, B/h Kalpvruksh Building, Gotri Road, Vadodara - 390 023,

Mobile: +91 98245 10383, Email: sales@shreedhargroup.com

Ahmedabad: 6, Ruchi Appartment, 36 Swastik Society, Nr. Swastik Cross Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380009, Phone: 079-26444603, Email; sales@shreedhargroup.com

Phone: 079-26444603, Email: sales@snreednargroup.com

Hyderabad: 2D, 2nd floor, Movva Nest, Opp. Vijetha Super Market, Near Nizampet X Road, Hyderabad: 500072.

Phone: 040-40159590, Email hydoffice@shreedhargroup.com

Bangalore: Flat no, 301, Synergy Sunshine apartment, 13 Main Road, Nobo Nagar, Bannerghatta Road, Bangalore - 560076





March 14, 2023

# TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

We, M/s Beckman Coulter, Inc., USA, 5350 Lakeview Parkway South Drive, Indianapolis, IN 46268, USA, do hereby confirm that the company mentioned below:

# SHREEDHAR INSTRUMENTS 16, SHREEJI KRUPA SOCIETY, GOTRI ROAD 390023 VADODARA - INDIA

is our distributor, authorized to promote, sell and supply the following Beckman Coulter product line in India:

LIFE SCIENCE: Particle Counting:

MetOne
Hiac Fluid
Power Hiac Life
Science
Particle Characterization
Personal CA Systems

Anatel range of TOC/PAT700 TOC

We hereby confirm our support for warranty, spares and after-sales service for our products supplied through them.

As per terms and conditions in our Distributor Agreement valid until 31 December 2024.

Note: Beckman Coulter, Inc. reserves the right to change the authorized distributor and shall intimate the authority as soon as possible in case of any change.

Yours sincerely,

For Beckman Coulter, Inc., USA

—DocuSigned by: Michelle Caron

Full Name: Michelle Caron

Address: 5350 Lakeview Parkway South Drive, Indianapolis, IN 46268, USA

Fax no: N/A

Signed:

e-mail: mcaron@beckman.com

Date:14-Mar-2023